1
www.diodes.com		  September 2017
 Diodes Incorporated
PI3C3305/PI3C3306
Document Number DS40259 Rev 1-2
Description
PI3C3305 and PI3C3306 are 2.5 volt or 3.3 volt, 2-bit bus  switches
designed with fast individual enables. When enabled via the

Document Number DS40259 Rev 1-2
Packaging Mechanical: 8-Pin MSOP (U)
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Description
PI3C3305LEX L 8-pin 173-mil wide (TSSOP)
PI3C3305UEX U 8-pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)
PI3C3306LEX L 8-pin 173-mil wide (TSSOP)
PI3C3306UEX U 8-pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)
For latest package info.
please check: http://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/pericom-packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/
Notes:
•	 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/